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Tuesday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 24
View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   67384
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   21991

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 19 4 Arnie A 51½ 32½ 553 8 20000 19919 614 1736 618 1739
2 20 3 Roger P 48 36 562 0 20329 20299 647 1892 647 1892
3 18 11 Sonny W 48 36 536 0 19873 19360 643 1692 663 1725
4 21 8 Jimmy S 46 38 551 5 20095 19936 667 1880 667 1880
5 23 10 Nancy J 46 38 551 0 20041 19804 628 1783 628 1783
6 24 9 David M 45 39 538 11 19977 19602 655 1788 655 1788
7 22 7 Howie B 43 41 557 0 20075 20066 641 1780 641 1780
8 16 1 Bob H 40 44 546 0 19881 19779 648 1809 648 1809
9 15 2 Tom M 39 45 543 2 19744 19465 627 1721 627 1721

10 13 6 Phil H 36 48 548 0 19895 19721 648 1870 648 1870
11 14 5 Art A 31½ 52½ 534 12 19567 19210 625 1767 640 1812
12 17 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 Jimmy S 548 564 499 1611 2 <---> Arnie A 611 535 593 1739 5
15-16 Howie B 611 482 543 1636 4 <---> Roger P 539 579 534 1652 3
17-18 Phil H 534 494 525 1553 0 <---> David M 618 498 565 1681 7
19-20 Sonny W 570 539 616 1725 5 <---> Nancy J 512 534 628 1674 2
21-22 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Bob H 524 531 567 1622 7
23-24 Art A 490 528 554 1572 5 <---> Tom M 563 508 498 1569 2

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   6-  5   2-  1  12- 11   4-  3   8-  7  10-  9
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 12

Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 13 - 6 - Phil H   HDCP=0  Avg=548
John McGuinness 117 4031 33 122.15 397 360
Pat Capuano 134 4203 33 127.36 405 368
Lou Cope 145 4568 33 138.42 436 399
Phil Hoffman 167 3388 21 161.33 500 475

Lane 14 - 5 - Art A   HDCP=12  Avg=534
Karen Jahn 113 3037 30 101.23 329 295
Lee Sebastionelli 134 3740 29 128.97 388 355
Dan Sabetti 151 4933 33 149.48 467 430
Art Altamura 167 5156 33 156.24 496 459

Lane 15 - 2 - Tom M   HDCP=2  Avg=543
Yvonne Green 107 3512 33 106.42 340 303
Hilary Mahon 125 3710 33 112.42 358 321
Roger Hazelton 144 4872 33 147.64 456 419
Tom Moralis 186 3204 18 178.00 555 533

Lane 16 - 1 - Bob H   HDCP=0  Avg=546
Anita LePage 110 3311 30 110.37 352 318
Mary Wyckoff 123 2931 24 122.13 390 362
Paul Green 141 4808 36 133.56 418 378
Bob Hetrick 194 6516 36 181.00 582 542

Lane 17 - 12 - BYE   HDCP=0  Avg=0 Lane 18 - 11 - Sonny W   HDCP=0  Avg=536
VACANT ___ 0 0
Rose Parker 120 3565 32 111.41 355 319
Bob Johnson 155 4448 30 148.27 469 435
Sonny Wagner 152 5669 36 157.47 493 453

Lane 19 - 4 - Arnie A   HDCP=8  Avg=553
VACANT ___ 0 0
Lou Ann Hein 118 2957 27 109.52 343 312
Bob Westing 150 5235 33 158.64 489 452
Arnie Arnold 171 5982 36 166.17 531 491

Lane 20 - 3 - Roger P   HDCP=0  Avg=562
Laurie Hazelton 105 3498 33 106.00 354 317
Lorna Rossnagle 131 3895 30 129.83 395 361
Ken Strawn 154 4519 30 150.63 464 430
Roger G. Porter 175 6405 36 177.92 537 497
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Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 21 - 8 - Jimmy S   HDCP=5  Avg=551
Fred Wagner 114 4054 36 112.61 353 313
Lorraine Grant 134 3986 30 132.87 403 369
John Ciccone 152 4985 33 151.06 487 450
Jimmy SantaMaria 165 4237 27 156.93 473 442

Lane 22 - 7 - Howie B   HDCP=0  Avg=557
VACANT ___ 0 0
Pat Doncsecz 139 3638 27 134.74 412 381
Frank D'Ascensio 144 5179 36 143.86 437 397
Howie Brody 166 4815 30 160.50 498 464

Lane 23 - 10 - Nancy J   HDCP=0  Avg=551
Anna Bosco 119 3217 27 119.15 383 352
Magic Mike Karlan 124 4383 35 125.23 405 366
John Madison 155 5358 36 148.83 453 413
Nancy Johnson 157 4798 30 159.93 482 448

Lane 24 - 9 - David M   HDCP=11  Avg=538
Sharon Wallace 124 4264 36 118.44 377 337
Carol Visceglia ___ 3900 36 108.33 351 311
Charlie Jones 152 3996 27 148.00 474 443
Dave Manela 160 5442 33 164.91 498 461

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1892 Roger P 667 Jimmy S 1870 Phil H 655 David M
1812 Art A 663 Sonny W 1809 Bob H 641 Howie B

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 245 Bob Hetrick 599 Bob Hetrick

236 Arnie Arnold 597 Dave Manela

Women 212 Nancy Johnson 558 Nancy Johnson
210 Lorraine Grant 508 Lorraine Grant

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 233 - 150=83 Howie Brody 552 - 429=123 Dan Sabetti
234 - 162=72 Sonny Wagner 597 - 480=117 Dave Manela

Women 210 - 128=82 Lorraine Grant 508 - 384=124 Lorraine Grant
163 - 102=61 Yvonne Green 403 - 309=94 Carol Visceglia

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1739 Arnie A 628 Nancy J 1656 Sonny W 608 Howie B
1681 David M 579 Roger P 1622 Bob H 564 Jimmy S

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 213 Bill Doncsecz 559 Arnie Arnold

206 Dan Sabetti 540 Bob Hetrick

Women 174 Terry Westing 512 Terry Westing
153 Lorraine Grant 405 Carol Visceglia

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 206 - 147=59 Dan Sabetti 517 - 441=76 Dan Sabetti
213 - 168=45 Bill Doncsecz 559 - 492=67 Arnie Arnold

Women 138 - 104=34 Yvonne Green 405 - 315=90 Carol Visceglia
139 - 105=34 Carol Visceglia 512 - 438=74 Terry Westing
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bob Hetrick 194 6516 36 181.00
Tom Moralis 186 3204 18 178.00
Roger G. Porter 175 6405 36 177.92
Arnie Arnold 171 5982 36 166.17
Dave Manela 160 5442 33 164.91
Phil Hoffman 167 3388 21 161.33
Howie Brody 166 4815 30 160.50
Nancy Johnson 157 4798 30 159.93
Bob Westing 150 5235 33 158.64
Sonny Wagner 152 5669 36 157.47
Jimmy SantaMaria 165 4237 27 156.93
Art Altamura 167 5156 33 156.24
John Ciccone 152 4985 33 151.06
Ken Strawn 154 4519 30 150.63
Dan Sabetti 151 4933 33 149.48
John Madison 155 5358 36 148.83
Bob Johnson 155 4448 30 148.27
Charlie Jones 152 3996 27 148.00
Roger Hazelton 144 4872 33 147.64
Frank D'Ascensio 144 5179 36 143.86
Lou Cope 145 4568 33 138.42

Pat Doncsecz 139 3638 27 134.74
Paul Green 141 4808 36 133.56
Lorraine Grant 134 3986 30 132.87
Lorna Rossnagle 131 3895 30 129.83
Lee Sebastionelli 134 3740 29 128.97
Pat Capuano 134 4203 33 127.36
Magic Mike Karlan 124 4383 35 125.23
John McGuinness 117 4031 33 122.15
Mary Wyckoff 123 2931 24 122.13
Anna Bosco 119 3217 27 119.15
Sharon Wallace 124 4264 36 118.44
Fred Wagner 114 4054 36 112.61
Hilary Mahon 125 3710 33 112.42
Rose Parker 120 3565 32 111.41
Anita LePage 110 3311 30 110.37
Lou Ann Hein 118 2957 27 109.52
Carol Visceglia ___ 3900 36 108.33
Yvonne Green 107 3512 33 106.42
Laurie Hazelton 105 3498 33 106.00
Karen Jahn 113 3037 30 101.23

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bill Doncsecz 183 5055 30 168.50
Terry Westing 151 3582 24 149.25
Lew Ferris 126 3214 24 133.92

Marcia Madison 121 3866 32 120.81
Vince Pannepacker 120 2127 18 118.17
Ed Wyckoff 130 2125 18 118.06
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